CIS Grads FY13-FY17 Networking Only (n=11)

Main Attendence Objective

Frequency | Percent
Objective Obtain Skills 6 54.5
Improve Skills 4 36.4
Explore Courses 1 9.1
Total 11 100.0

Meet Objective

Frequency | Percent
Meet? Yes 10 90.9
No 1 9.1
Total 11 100.0

Educational Status

Frequency | Percent
Post Grad Never enrolled 7 63.6
Educational Status  Not enrolled now 1 9.1
Enrolled - related 2 18.2
Enrolled - unrelated 1 9.1
Total 11 100.0

Employment Status

Frequency | Percent
Status Full-Time 8 72.7
Part-Time 3 27.3
Total 11 100.0

How Closely is Your Present Job Related to College

Frequency | Percent
CIS Related? Related 8 72.7
Not Related 3 27.3
Total 11 100.0

How Satisfied Are You With Your Present Job

Frequency | Percent
Job Satisfaction Very Dissatisfied 1 9.1
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 9.1
Somewhat Satisfied 3 27.3
Very Satisfied 6 54.5
Total 11 100.0

When Did You Begin Working in Your Present Job

Frequency | Percent
When Did You Before College 2 18.2
Begin Workingin  pring College 7 63.6
Your Present Job? After College 2 182
Total 11 100.0

Where is the Location of Your Present Job

Frequency | Percent
Location Within KC District 6 54.5
Outside KC Dist - IL 5 45.5
Total 11 100.0




